UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of

Duquesne Light Company (Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1) Docket No. 50-334

## APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO OPERATING LICENSE

Pursuant to Section 50.90 of the regulations of the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the "Commission"), Duquesne Light Company ("DLC"), holder of Operating License No. DPR-66, hereby requests that the Technical Specifications set forth in Appendix A to that license be amended to incorporate the applicable requirements of NUREG-0737 specified by Generic Letter 83-37.

The proposed technical specification change is set forth in Attachment A to this Application. A safety evaluation is set forth in Attachment B. Based on the guidance provided by the Commission and described in the safety evaluation, the proposed changes have been determined to involve no significant hazards consideration in accordance with 10 CFR 50.92.

WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully requests that Appendix A to Operating License No. DPR-66 be amended in the form attached hereto as Attachment A.

Duquesne Light Company

зу \_\_

Vice President, Nuclear

Subscribed and sworn to before me

on this 15thday of Octalier, 1984.

SHEILA M. FATTORE, NOTARY PUBLIC SHIPPINGPORT BORD, BEAVER COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 16, 1985 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

8410260063 841008 PDR ADDCK 05000334 PDR Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 Operating License Change Request No. 94 Page 3

cc: Mr. Thomas M. Gerusky, Director
Bureau of Radiation Protection
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Resources
P.O. Box 2063
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Mr. Peter Tam, Project Manager
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Phillips Building
Washington, DC 20555
- Mail Stop 438 -

Mr. W. M. Troskoski, Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Beaver Valley Power Station Shippingport, PA 15077

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission c/o Document Management Branch Washington, DC 20555

Director, Safety Evaluation & Control Virginia Electric & Power Company P.O. Box 26666 One James River Plaza Richmond, VA 23261